

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

AGE	
	•
1	

400	RESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
504-55	8-2157

Williams Excavating LLC. RR 1 Box 126 Belington, WV 26250

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F0:8	FAEIGHTTEAMS
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2011		DPENING TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	To the second se	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTHE	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIRGIN IS SOLICITI CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "WAYNE	IA DEPARTME NG BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 5.5-ACR KISLING HIG	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMENT M QUALIFIED CONTR L LABOR AND MATER E ABANDONED MINE HWALL AND POND" P IA, (HARRISON CO.	TAL PROTECTION, MACTORS FOR A MIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A MROJECT LOCATED	
	02/17/11 a TREQUIRED TO MANDATORY PITHE BID. NIBIDDER. ALS	10:00 AM. ATTEND.THI RE-BID SHAL D ONE PERSO SO, PREBIDS	EBID CONFERENCE S ALL INTERESTED PA S MEETING. FAILU L RESULT IN DISOU N MAY REPRESENT M WILL INVOLVE EXT TERRAIN AND/OR DU	RTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH ALIFICATION OF ORE THAN ONE ENSIVE FOOT	
2000 - 10	POTENTIAL BOOFFICIAL BOOFFICIAL DOG PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATO IN DISQUALIF ACCEPT ANY OF THE BIDDER OF COMPLETED THE WILL NOT ASS	DDERS TO COMENT VERICATION OF THER DOCUMENT OR THE PURCHASING THE ANY RESUME ANY RESUMENTS	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	PECENED MIMARIA PH 2:45 MV BUS Salvana
,	s 111		ÆRSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	·	Line 19
IGNATURE	Ahlin ?			[EAST	-11-2011
TILE DW/	111	EPA	0070	ADDRESS CHANGES	



HODINEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

········ADUHESS GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN

CHUCK BOWMAN

0 H + a H O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/26/2011 8ID OPENING DATE 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: TENINUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE LAVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON. WV 25305, PHI. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Williams Excavating LLC LICENSE #1. W.V. 0.38495 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

8 H - P - T - O

P	AG	1	i.i.	
		,		

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEC TEP	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	7 ()	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/15/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
Productividas productividas de processimos final que en mass committendos de as					
	ANV THEODMAT	TAN DONYTHER	The COENTERNAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
	ANV OTHER CO	HOLE NEBRYI	TH OFFICER DE	TON MANUALS, ON TICH CONTRADICT	-
				THE SOURCES A	
			RAGRAPH IS VO		t York
i,	EFFECT.	-		THE RESERVED THE PROPERTY.	
		To compare the control of the contro			To a Particular
	(I) NOTICE T	1 1			
				HEREIN IS TO B	
				ER THE OFFICIAL	
		OCEED IS RECE		EVENT THAT A	
), THE NOTICE T	
		TION CONFEREN		ABLISHED IN THE	
	117 3011011100	2 or 2012 2017 54 200 14 2011	Sold Error 8		17 to 18
	(2) GUARANTE	E AND MAINTEN	ANCE:		S THE PARTY OF THE
	(A) T	HE MATERIALS	AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	A popular series
	THE CONTRACT	OR ARE SUBJEC	T TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISH	E
		THE RESPECTI		V THE ABSENCE O	5
	A TRADE GUAR	ANTEE CUSTOM	OR A SPECIAL	SUARANTEE	more she are
	MKUVISIUN, I	HE WORK, BOTH	AS TO THE MAD	TERIALS AND	No. Approximately
	WURKMAMSHIF,	SHALL UPUN A	UCEPIANCE UP P RED GUARANTEE[FINAL PAYMENT B	*
				J BY INC DF THE ACCEPTAN	
	OF THE WORK.		FINAL ACCEPTA		Contraction
1	}		VE THE CONTRAC		WANT THE
				/ MATERIALS, AN	
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING WIT	HIN THE GUARA	ITEE PERIOD SHA	1971 No. 197
			E OF THE CONTR	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOTI	1 1			a Panning
	(B)	DURING THE O	NE-YEAR GUARAN	THE PERIOD, TH	There are
	CUNIKACIUR W	ILL MAINTAIN	THE PROJECT TO	THE CONDITION	5
			HE ACCEPTANCE		POATA A POPULAR
			EGLIGENCE OR W	JURKMANSHIP UF ELOPS DURING TH	200
				THE CONTRACTOR	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
			TELEPHONE	DA'	TE .
TITLE	FS	Ŋ		Annersschan	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15305</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	re A	**************************************	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.2		parties for the foreign and the second secon
01/26/			wo.cr. ext.			Amenia.					FRE/GHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	**************************************	03/15/	2011				810	OPENI	NG TIM	E 01	the contraction contraction and contraction to the contraction of the
EINE		TITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	17	EM NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		ÁMOUNT
÷.	AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI (3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN TCERTIF TO TER	(C) UED AS ED FOR R (D) R DEFI NED HE ERMINA (1) W T PREJ PROTY IED MA	THE NO BELL A REIN CALENCE LL	ONTR ONTR TO A TO A TO A TO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	EXTENS R THE CONC TECHN ACT MA THE DI VY OTH CONT AYS WE	CONTR CONTR ERNIN IICAL Y BE RECTO IER RI TRACTO	F THE ACT. G REV SPECI CANCE R OF GHT O R IS NOTI	PERF EGETA FICAT LLED PURCH GIVEN CE, (ORMANC TION M IONS IN WHO ASING, EDY IT NOT L DELIVE	AY BE LE OR MAY ESS RED BY	
7	(4) I VENDOR PERMIT MATERI PERMIT	(A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTAI ALL TR AND F OBTAI	N AL ANSP ROM N AN	NECE ORTATI THE JO Y AND	SSARY ON OF OB SIT	DIVI EQUI	SION PMENT	OF HIG	HWAYS	
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 12 DRA OF ENV (6) P	ANCE W ATION T. & SPEC L PROV ROPERL WINGS IRONME	WORK UITH THE OF THE SARE ISIONS A PAAS PRENTAL P	NDER SPE WAY INCOMPAREI ROTE COMPA	THIS CIFIC YNE KI RPORAT AUSES THIS O IN-H CTION.	CONTR ATION SLING ED HE AND C CONT OUSE	S PRE HIGH RE IN ONDIT RACT, BY TH	PARED WALL BY R IONS AND E WV	FOR T AND PO EFEREN THEREI CONSIS	ND" CE N ARE TS OF	
SIGNATURE				ode: Nex	enoe alue	FOR TERM TELE	S'AND:CON PHONE	augudinse:		DATE	
TITLE	era kantana na a grea anna ao ana faontaid ao an Frantsa (Colombia) a grea anna an an an anna an an an an an a	řE	IN .				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Annocce	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOON

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT/TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/26/2011 SID OPENING DATE OPENING 01:30PM 03/15/2011 BID CAT UNIT PAICE AMOUNT UOP. TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT, IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTALL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS . CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODINEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

9

DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FLENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

 $\Omega = \Omega$

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRING	ED.		JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/iA	ļ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER.			er ja mijermen er en mojernja er en anteren ma v mener							
BID OPENING DATE:	Samuel Company of the	0.	3/15/	2011			BID	OP'	ENING TIME	0.3	L:30PM
UNE		JUANTI	rγ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM WUI	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	144000000000		90000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.000-0.000-0.00	0.5. (03/00.5.0)						
			OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	G OR OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA	NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI		OF ANY HEA OR OTHER MATERIALS F TRACT WITH BIDS WERE	OR	
		В.	"STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	PRODUCT , FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	S D, TW DE	ROLLED, FOR CAST, Y PROCESSED O OR MORE O BY THE OPE	, OF	
		C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	TO	STATES OF RY, CONTINE DICTION OF		
		WRI	5	AUTH	ι	E PURCHAS THE USE	3	3	TMENT MAY, N STEEL	E N	
		Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT DLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T US HI	USED DOES N (.1%) OF TH AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, RODUCT AS	Treer	
		0	DETE NOT	RMINE PRODU	S THA CED I		ED STEE TED STA	L I	MATERIALS A S IN SUFFIC		
SIGNATURE					SEEREV	EASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	VOIT.	ONS	DATE	
	t .						1 mbm 110/35			UAIE	
PTLE			FE	N		AND			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOON

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-04

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED: SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM (CÁI LINE QUANTITY: UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: NO AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANTI TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE

SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
SIGNATURE | TELEPHONE

DATE

FEIN

PRODUCTS.

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL

PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN



>WZCOK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTS		TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VA		F.O.B.		FAEIGHTTERMS
01/26/2			1100 301 501							
BID OPENING DATE:		3/15/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME		
EINE	TIMAUG	TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNE			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>			
F	RICE T	HAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DDUCTS,				
P D A T O R A	ROVISI DETERMI LUMINU HAN THE DEFICE LEDUCTI LL VEN	ONS, NES T M, GL E LOW MAY R ON IN DORS	THE S HAT T ASS 0 EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONGRESTION EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING T BID FOR ATE IN THE	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU . A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUA OMES	ENDING U FOREIGE AND LO THE SPE FION AND FIC PROD THEY ARE	NIT N WER NDING UCTS.	
	EV. 3/									
1	OTICE ROJECT		î	CE &	ACKNOWLEI)GEMENT	OF C	NSTRUCT		
100	O ABID	Е ВУ	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSU	ING	IRED	
A A L P	ND A L ND SPE IST SHA URCHAS END A	IST OCIFICALL BING DCOPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON, E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PRO. D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURE HE AI N THE GINEE	ED DRAWI DDENDUM STATE ER SHALL	NGS AND ALSO	
I O	NTEREST	TED P DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, JULD BE PRIOR	EXTEN RECEI TO TH	ID THE B VED BY IE BID		
SKGNATURE	and of the second secon		and the Control of the Laboratory	SEERE)	'ERSE SIDE FOR T	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NOTIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN		haldellijkiji joholjajaharana opidda har yaz projempomojemojemojem sa popia			ADDRESS C	HANGES'	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	eo l	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP	Vik	EĊĖ.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/							
SID OPENING DATE:	2,5 2,	3/15/2			BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	TIVALLD	P/s	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
aga jamaning kanggaran di Santa Amada da	OPENING	DATE.					
	BIDDERS THE SAME ORIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	AND S RULE BIDD DOCU THAT	UBMITTED S AND REG ING DOCUM MENT. TH IS ISSUE	TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE	TATE PURCH THAT APPL . ALSO APP	LY TO AN AY BE FOR AI POSE OF	ION,
	REV. II.	796			Polyment var.		
	EXHIBIT	10					
				REQU:	ISITION NO	.; .DEP1530	5
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLEDGEME				
	ADDENDU	M(S) A	ND HAVE M	ADE THE 1	ŧ	OWING CHECKI REVISIONS TO C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ADDENDUI	, な お M NO.	s: 962-7	'3 - J	se Will	1	
	NO. 2 .						
	NO. 3.	* * * * ° °	*	ı			
,	NO. 4 .	9 5 6 6 9	*				
	NO. 5 .		•				
	ì		AY BE CAU	SE FOR RI	SUECTION O		THE
SIGNATURE		. //	955 85	VERSE SIDE FÖR	TELEPHONE	TONS	DATE
	e Note	The second	المساوحة المراكز المراكز المراكز المراكز المساوحة المساوحة المراكزة المراكزة المساوحة المراكزة المراكزة المراكز		a marine has a series of the s	$s_{ij} = \max_{i} \max_{j} \left(\sum_{i} \left(\sum_{j} \left(\sum_{i} \left(\sum_{j} \left(\sum_{j$	
TITLE	-	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOONEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 0-I DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
3ID OPENING DATE:		2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
Lia)E	YTTMAND	uor CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		-			
4. ·	REPRESENTATIONAL DISCUSS AND ANY STATINFORMATION SPECIFICATION	ON MADE OR ION HELD BE PERSONNE ISSUED IN NS BY AN O	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM CAVATING LLC	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE	1
	2 2 4 4 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 9	10.40/		DATE	
	REV. 11/96			·	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	MOT			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		OF
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
SIGNATURE	a lotal	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	direction and the second and the last t	ATE
TITLE	FE	SV	ческия потры на оченен наменя предоставления от отпользования об общення в общення об общення обще	ADDRESS CHAN	iges to be noted above



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 Н Р Т О ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP FTEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

RFO. NO.: DEP15305 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: or Williamsexcavating@6mail.Lom VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: B0x126 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JOE Williams - 1-304-614 8887 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15305 **** TOTAL: ******

SIGNATURE

Jal Walt

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

HONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND DEP15305

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Williams Excavating LLC.
Address: RRI Box 126 Belinaton, WV 26-250
1-304-614-8887 or 1-304-823-3523

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	_ <u> </u>	UM.			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	19.329.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	14,329,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	11.635,29
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	38,784,32
4.1	980	LF	Temporary Fencing		2808,44
4.2	1	EA	16' Farm Gate		450.00
4.3	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation		720,00
4,4	345		Access Road Stone		9,9310.00
5.0	2,125	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control		5,6 73,75
5.1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance		2,719,76
5.2	2	EA	Stone Check Dams		518.41
6.0	1.90	AC	Revegetation (Pond Site)		4934,49
6.1	3.60	AC	Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)		9,349.56
7.0	192	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)		14,229,19
7.1	169	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)		15,229,19
7.2	730	LF	6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)		7.210,56
7.3	2	EA	Splash Pad		2275.38
7.4	40	LF	18" HDPE Culvert		2894,76
8.1	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Embankment Borrow Site)		124,690,00
8.2	7,000	TN	Shot Rock Fill		183,750.00
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)		11,473.48
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)		1,032:43

	*******	000000		1 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	
XXXXXXX	***************************************	****	O TROPIA I		
	Ě		§ TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
******					488,473,01

Sol Anthon - 1-304-614-8887 Williams excavating @ 6 mail. Com

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Williams Excavating UC Tax Payer ID No.: 01-0830020 Address: RRI Box 12 (c City: Belington State: WV Zip Code: 26250 Phone: 1-304-614-8887 Fax No.: 1-304-823-3523 E-mail address: Williams excavating @ G Mail. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (人) LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Joe Williams</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
$\frac{2-28-201}{\text{Date}} \qquad \frac{\text{Owner}}{\text{Signature}} \qquad \frac{\text{Owner}}{\text{Title}}$
·

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

3

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Williams Excavating LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Soe Williams RRI BOX 1260 Belington, WV 26250	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	<u>DWNES</u> 1-304-614-8887 51
Begin Date:	06-01-05	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Andrea Williams ARI Box 126 Belington, WV 26250	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	60-0WN41 1-304-823-352 49
Begin Date:	06-01-05	Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Janie C. Tetreaul

Attorney-In Fact No.

219994

Certificate No. 002377765

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Pamela J. McMillion, Cindee J. Campbell, Deanna Armentrout, Mike Cvechko, James W. Wallace, and Charles G. Turner

of the City of Elkins	, State of	West Virgin	ia	, their tru	e and lawful Atto	mey(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, sea	al and acknowle	dge any and all b	onds, recognizan	ces, conditional ur	idertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their	business of gu	aranteeing the fid	felity of persons,	guaranteeing the	performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings	required or permitte	ed in any action	s or proceedings	allowed by law.		
	The Market Market					
	The second second					
	Mrs Will	1/24				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this ins	etrument to be cione	d and their con	orate seals to be	bereto affixed th	14th	1
Mav 2008	situation to the signe	a and dien con	Joine scals to be	nereto attiaca, in		
day of,	The Caledon St.					
Farmington Casualty Comp				ardian Insuranc		
Fidelity and Guaranty Insu		J."		rcury Insurance		
Fidelity and Guaranty Insu	9	rs, Inc.		asualty and Sure		
Seaboard Surety Company				asualty and Sure		
St. Paul Fire and Marine In	isurance Company		United Stat	es Fidelity and G	auaranty Compai	ıy
1977 B 1951 1927 1927 1927 1927 1927 1927 1927 192	S ANCE	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD TO CONN.	MARTORO SONO	SUTY AND ENDING THE SECOND SEC
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		Ву:	Georg	Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
14th , . May	2008	3				
On this the day of	,	, before me pei	~ 11	George W. Thom		U
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Compa	•	-		•	-	
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance						•
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety C			•		•	
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the pur	poses therein contai	ned by signing	on behalf of the c	orporations by hir	nself as a duly aut	aorized officer.

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety, Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Autorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

AgencyDept of Environmental Protect REQ.P.O# DEP 15305

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That of RR1, Box 126, Belington, W	t we, the undersigned, \underline{W}	illiams Excavat	ing, LLC elers Surety & Casual
Company of America			
Connecticut with its principal office in the City of]			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% (of Total Rid		
) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	ourseives, our neirs, admi	histrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such t			
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a			
DEP 15305: Reclamation of a 5.5 acre			- h
<u>Kisling Highwall and Pond" project</u>	<u>located</u> near Do	<u>al, WV (Harriso</u>	n County).
The state of the s	•		
			•
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princi	pal shall enter into a contr	act in accordance with t	ne bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance i	required by the bid or prop	osal, and shall in all oth	er respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then t	nis obligation shall be null	and void, otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed i	hat the liability of the Sun	ety for any and all claims	hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein sta	iea.		
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stips way impaired or affected by any extension of the time wi	itales and agrees that the	obligations of said Sure	y and its bond shall be in no
way impalied of anextee by any extension of the time wi waive notice of any such extension.	um which the Obliged His	ly accept Such bio, and s	iaio Surety does nereby
,			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their h	ands and seals, and suc	h of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to be	signed by their proper o	officers, this
15 day of March , 20 11 .			
Principal Corporate Seal		Williams Excava	ting IIC
t implication occur	•		of Briggipal)
		- // a A	t f
	İ	SY_JJJJJ	
		\Vice t	be President or President)
•		V100 1	resident)
]	Managing Member	•
		{	Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Fravelers Surety	y & Casualty Company
on months and the set instance of the set of	•	(Name	of Surety)
	ı	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 -
	ţ	Shahe at i	M
	1	<u> Michael A. Cvect</u>	nko:
	4		ney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF <u>West Virginia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Rendolph</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Soe Villiams</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Williams Excavating LLC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Williams Excavating LLC, (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Williams Excavating LLC. (Company Name)
By: Jee Wath
Title: OWNER
Date: 3- 4- 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of March.
7 2018
(Seal) STATE OF WEST VINGUINA CINCLES J. CANTES LL. ROUTE 1, BOX 113 ROUT
My commission expires April 8, 2018 (Notary Pyblic)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	 	
RFQ No.	 	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: William's Excavating LLC.
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Bandolph to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$.
My Commission expires <u>April 8</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .
NOTARY PURIS (IMAL) AMALIN
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTATIVE PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIACINIA ORDINATE OF WEST VIACINIA ORDINATE J. CAMPRELL ROUTE 1, CON 113
SEVERILLY, WY 20953 By commission expires April 3, 2018